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INSTRUCTIONS TO STUDENTS

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

Note: 

(i) The examination will be conducted in Remote Proctored Online Home-based Descriptive 

Examination Mode. 

(ii) To appear for the online examination, you may use either laptop / desktop / smartphone. 

(iii) The further details of the conduct of examinations will be notified soon. 

(iv) Please refer the website bvuniversity.edu.in for all updates in future. 

 

Bharati Vidyapeeth 
(Deemed to be University) 

Bharati Vidyapeeth Bhavan, Pune: 411 030 
 
 

 
 
 
 
    Controller of Examinations



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2201 ) B.B.A. SEM - ICourse Part 
Course ( 13015 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 22588 Compulsory BUSINESS ENGLISH - 
COMMUNICATION Saturday 10/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

2 22589 Compulsory BUSINESS ORGANIZATION & 
SYSTEMS Sunday 11/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

3 22590 Compulsory MICRO ECONOMICS Saturday 17/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

4 22591 Compulsory BUSINESS ACCOUNTING Sunday 18/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

5 22592 Compulsory FOUNDATION OF MATHEMATICS & 
STATISTICS Saturday 24/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13015

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2202 ) B.B.A. SEM - IICourse Part 
Course ( 13015 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 22596 Compulsory BUSINESS STATISTICS Saturday 10/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

2 22597 Compulsory PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT Sunday 11/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

3 22598 Compulsory MACRO ECONOMICS Saturday 17/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

4 22599 Compulsory MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING Sunday 18/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

5 22600 Compulsory ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE Saturday 24/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13015

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 2



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2203 ) B.B.A. SEM - IIICourse Part 
Course ( 13015 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 22604 Compulsory ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT Saturday 10/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 22605 Compulsory ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR Sunday 11/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 22606 Compulsory PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING Saturday 17/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 22607 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 18/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

5 22608 Compulsory COMPUTER APPLICATIONS FOR 
BUSINESS Saturday 24/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

6 22609 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 
ANALYTICS Sunday 25/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13015

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2204 ) B.B.A. SEM - IVCourse Part 
Course ( 13015 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 22613 Compulsory BUSINESS LAWS Saturday 10/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 22614 Compulsory HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Sunday 11/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 22615 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS Saturday 17/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

4 22616 Compulsory BUSINESS RESEARCH Sunday 18/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

5 22617 Compulsory BUSINESS ETHICS Saturday 24/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

6 22618 Compulsory SOCIETAL CONCERNS & NGO 
OPERATIONS Sunday 25/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13015

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 3



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2205 ) B.B.A. SEM - VCourse Part 
Course ( 13015 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 22622 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS 
RESEARCH Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 22623 Compulsory SERVICES MANAGEMENT Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 22624 Compulsory CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 22625 Compulsory ELEMENTS OF FINANCIAL SERVICES Sunday 08/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13015

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2206 ) B.B.A. SEM - VICourse Part 
Course ( 13015 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 22630 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 31/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 22631 Compulsory PERFORMANCE & COMPENSATION 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 01/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 22632 Compulsory ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING 
(ERP) Saturday 07/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

4 22633 Compulsory ENHANCING PERSONAL & 
PROFESSIONAL SKILLS Sunday 08/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

5 22634 Compulsory DISASTER MANAGEMENT Saturday 14/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13015

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 4



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2268 ) M.B.A. Sem-ICourse Part 
Course ( 13030 ) MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23516 Compulsory MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS & 
APPLICATIONS Saturday 31/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

2 23517 Compulsory MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS Sunday 01/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

3 23518 Compulsory FINANCIAL & MANAGEMENT 
ACCOUNTING Saturday 07/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

4 23519 Compulsory ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR Sunday 08/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

5 23520 Compulsory STATISTICAL TECHNIQUES Saturday 14/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

6 23521 Compulsory LEGAL ASPECTS OF BUSINESS Saturday 21/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

7 23522 Compulsory BUSINESS COMMUNICATION Sunday 22/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13030

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2269 ) M.B.A. Sem-IICourse Part 
Course ( 13030 ) MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23527 Compulsory MARKETING MANAGEMENT Saturday 31/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

2 23528 Compulsory FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT Sunday 01/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

3 23529 Compulsory HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Saturday 07/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

4 23530 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS Sunday 08/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

5 23531 Compulsory PRODUCTION & OPERATIONS 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 14/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

6 23532 Compulsory RESEARCH METHODOLOGY Saturday 21/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

7 23533 Compulsory BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT Sunday 22/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13030

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 5



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2270 ) M.B.A. Sem-IIICourse Part 
Course ( 13030 ) MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23538 Compulsory STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 23539 Compulsory OPERATIONS RESEARCH FOR 
MANAGERS Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 23540 Compulsory ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT 
& INNOVATION MANAGEMENT Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 23541 Compulsory CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR Sunday 08/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

5 23542 Compulsory SERVICES MARKETING Saturday 14/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

6 23543 Compulsory INVESTMENT ANALYSIS & PORTFOLIO 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 21/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

7 23544 Compulsory MANAGEMENT OF FINANCIAL 
SERVICES Sunday 22/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

8 23546 Compulsory LABOUR LAWS-I Saturday 28/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

9 23545 Compulsory HUMAN RESOURCE PLANNING & 
DEVELOPMENT Saturday 28/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

10 23548 Compulsory EXPORT IMPORT POLICIES, 
PROCEDURES & DOCUMENTATION Sunday 01/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

11 23547 Compulsory REGULATORY ASPECTS OF 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS Sunday 01/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

12 23550 Compulsory BUSINESS PROCESS 
REENGINEERING Saturday 07/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

13 23549 Compulsory QUALITY MANAGEMENT Saturday 07/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

14 23552 Compulsory INFORMATION SYSTEM SECURITY & 
AUDIT Sunday 08/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

15 23551 Compulsory SYSTEM ANALYSIS & DESIGN Sunday 08/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

16 23554 Compulsory SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT IN 
AGRIBUSINESS Saturday 14/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

17 23553 Compulsory RURAL MARKETING Saturday 14/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

18 23556 Compulsory RETAIL MANAGEMENT & 
FRANCHISING Sunday 15/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

19 23555 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO RETAILING Sunday 15/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

20 23799 Compulsory MICROSOFT PROJECT 2010 Sunday 22/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

21 23798 Compulsory PROJECT RISK MANAGEMENT Sunday 22/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13030

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 6



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2271 ) M.B.A. Sem-IVCourse Part 
Course ( 13030 ) MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23562 Compulsory PROJECT MANAGEMENT Saturday 31/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 23563 Compulsory SALES & DISTRIBUTION 
MANAGEMENT & B2B Sunday 01/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 23564 Compulsory INTEGRATED MARKETING 
COMMUNICATIONS Saturday 07/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

4 23565 Compulsory CORPORATE FINANCE Sunday 08/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

5 23566 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 14/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

6 23567 Compulsory COMPENSATION & BENEFITS 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 21/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

7 23568 Compulsory COMPETENCY MAPPING & 
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT Sunday 22/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

8 23570 Compulsory GLOBAL BUSINESS STRATEGIES Saturday 28/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

9 23569 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL MARKETING Saturday 28/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

10 23572 Compulsory WORLD CLASS MANUFACTURING 
PRACTICES Sunday 01/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

11 23571 Compulsory LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 01/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

12 23574 Compulsory ENTERPRISE BUSINESS 
APPLICATIONS Saturday 07/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

13 23573 Compulsory RDBMS WITH ORACLE Saturday 07/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

14 23576 Compulsory COOPERATIVES MANAGEMENT Sunday 08/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

15 23575 Compulsory USE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
IN AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT Sunday 08/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

16 23578 Compulsory SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT IN 
RETAILING Saturday 14/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

17 23577 Compulsory MERCHANDISING, DISPLAY & 
ADVERTISING Saturday 14/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

18 23801 Compulsory SCANNING BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 
FOR PROJECT Sunday 15/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

19 23800 Compulsory ADVANCE PROJECT MANAGEMENT Sunday 15/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13030

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 7



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2272 ) B.B.A. Sem-ICourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23584 Compulsory BUSINESS ENGLISH - 
COMMUNICATION Saturday 10/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

2 23585 Compulsory BUSINESS ORGANIZATION & 
SYSTEMS Sunday 11/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

3 23586 Compulsory MICRO ECONOMICS Saturday 17/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

4 23587 Compulsory BUSINESS ACCOUNTING Sunday 18/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

5 23588 Compulsory FOUNDATION OF MATHEMATICS & 
STATISTICS Saturday 24/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2273 ) B.B.A. Sem-IICourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23593 Compulsory PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT Saturday 10/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

2 23594 Compulsory MACRO ECONOMICS Sunday 11/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

3 23595 Compulsory MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING Saturday 17/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

4 23596 Compulsory BUSINESS STATISTICS Sunday 18/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 8



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2274 ) B.B.A. Sem-IIICourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23601 Compulsory ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR Saturday 10/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 23602 Compulsory PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING Sunday 11/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 23603 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 17/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 23604 Compulsory ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT Sunday 18/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2275 ) B.B.A. Sem-IVCourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23609 Compulsory HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Saturday 10/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 23610 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS Sunday 11/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 23611 Compulsory BUSINESS RESEARCH Saturday 17/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

4 23612 Compulsory BUSINESS LAWS Sunday 18/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 9



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2276 ) B.B.A. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23617 Compulsory SERVICES MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 23618 Compulsory CONSUMER BEHAVIOR Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 23619 Compulsory SALES & DISTRIBUTION 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 23630 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS 
RESEARCH Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

( 1134 ) MARKETING MANAGEMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2276 ) B.B.A. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23617 Compulsory SERVICES MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 23620 Compulsory ELEMENTS OF FINANCIAL SERVICES Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 23621 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO MANAGEMENT 
CONTROL SYSTEMS Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 23630 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS 
RESEARCH Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

( 1135 ) FINANCIAL MANAGEMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 10



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2276 ) B.B.A. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23617 Compulsory SERVICES MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 23622 Compulsory PERFORMANCE & COMPENSATION 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 23623 Compulsory TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 23630 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS 
RESEARCH Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

( 1136 ) HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2276 ) B.B.A. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23617 Compulsory SERVICES MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 23624 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL MARKETING Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 23625 Compulsory EXPORT IMPORT PROCEDURE & 
DOCUMENTATION Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 23630 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS 
RESEARCH Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

( 1137 ) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MANAGEMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 11



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2276 ) B.B.A. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23617 Compulsory SERVICES MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 23626 Compulsory ENTREPRENEURSHIP & NEW 
VENTURE CREATION Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 23627 Compulsory CORPORATE ENTREPRENEURSHIP Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 23630 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS 
RESEARCH Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

( 1138 ) ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2276 ) B.B.A. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23617 Compulsory SERVICES MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 23628 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL 
MARKETS & FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 23629 Compulsory CAPITAL MARKET OPERATIONS Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 23630 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS 
RESEARCH Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

( 1139 ) FINANCIAL MARKETSBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 12



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2277 ) B.B.A.Sem-VICourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23635 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 23636 Compulsory INTEGRATED MARKETING 
COMMUNICATION Saturday 31/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 23637 Compulsory DIGITAL MARKETING Sunday 01/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

( 1134 ) MARKETING MANAGEMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2277 ) B.B.A.Sem-VICourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23635 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 23638 Compulsory ELEMENTS OF CORPORATE FINANCE Saturday 31/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 23639 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL FINANCE & 
FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT Sunday 01/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

( 1135 ) FINANCIAL MANAGEMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 13



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2277 ) B.B.A.Sem-VICourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23635 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 23640 Compulsory MANAGEMENT OF INDUSTRIAL 
RELATIONS Saturday 31/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 23641 Compulsory CROSS CULTURAL HRM Sunday 01/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

( 1136 ) HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2277 ) B.B.A.Sem-VICourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23635 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 23642 Compulsory BASICS OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCE Saturday 31/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 23643 Compulsory FUNDAMENTALS OF INTERNATIONAL 
ECONOMICS Sunday 01/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

( 1137 ) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MANAGEMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 14



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2277 ) B.B.A.Sem-VICourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23635 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 23644 Compulsory E-COMMERCE Saturday 31/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 23645 Compulsory MANAGING FAMILY BUSINESS Sunday 01/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

( 1138 ) ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2277 ) B.B.A.Sem-VICourse Part 
Course ( 13031 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS-2021 COURSE)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23635 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 23646 Compulsory COMMODITY MARKETS Saturday 31/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 23647 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO DERIVATIVES : 
EQUITY & CURRENCY Sunday 01/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

( 1139 ) FINANCIAL MARKETSBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13031

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 15



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2470 ) B.C.A. Sem-ICourse Part 
Course ( 13075 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS-2021 COURSE) 

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 26452 Compulsory FUNDAMENTALS OF INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY Saturday 10/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

2 26453 Compulsory ALGORITHM & PROGRAM DESIGN Sunday 11/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

3 26454 Compulsory C PROGRAMMING-I Saturday 17/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

4 26455 Compulsory BUSINESS ORGANIZATION SYSTEM Sunday 18/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

5 26456 Compulsory BUSINESS MATHEMATICS Saturday 24/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13075

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2471 ) B.C.A. Sem-IICourse Part 
Course ( 13075 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS-2021 COURSE) 

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 26462 Compulsory COMPUTER ORGANIZATION & 
ARCHITECTURE Saturday 10/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

2 26463 Compulsory DBMS-I Sunday 11/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

3 26464 Compulsory C PROGRAMMING-II Saturday 17/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

4 26465 Compulsory FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Sunday 18/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

5 26466 Compulsory PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT Saturday 24/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

6 26468 Compulsory ENVIRONMENT STUDIES Sunday 25/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13075

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 16



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2472 ) B.C.A. Sem-IIICourse Part 
Course ( 13075 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS-2021 COURSE) 

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 26472 Compulsory OPERATING SYSTEMS Saturday 10/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 26473 Compulsory SOFTWARE ENGINEERING Sunday 11/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 26474 Compulsory DBMS-II Saturday 17/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 26475 Compulsory STATISTICS Sunday 18/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

5 26476 Compulsory MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGY Saturday 24/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13075

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2473 ) B.C.A. Sem-IVCourse Part 
Course ( 13075 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS-2021 COURSE) 

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 26482 Compulsory COMPUTER NETWORKS Saturday 10/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 26483 Compulsory SOFTWARE TESTING Sunday 11/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 26484 Compulsory JAVA PROGRAMMING Saturday 17/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

4 26485 Compulsory OPERATIONS RESEARCH Sunday 18/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

5 26486 Compulsory ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT Saturday 24/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13075

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 17



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2474 ) B.C.A. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13075 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS-2021 COURSE) 

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 26492 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO THE INTERNET 
TECHNOLOGIES Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 26493 Compulsory OBJECT ORIENTED ANALYSIS & 
DESIGN Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 26494 Compulsory C# PROGRAMMING Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 26495 Compulsory GRAPH THEORY Sunday 08/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

5 26498 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-I:E-COMMERCE Saturday 14/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

6 26497 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-I:INTRODUCTION TO BIG 
DATA Saturday 14/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

7 26496 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-I:INFORMATION SECURITY 
CONCEPTS Saturday 14/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13075

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2475 ) B.C.A. Sem-VICourse Part 
Course ( 13075 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS-2021 COURSE) 

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 26504 Compulsory DATA WAREHOUSING & DATA MINING Saturday 31/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 26505 Compulsory WEB PROGRAMMING Sunday 01/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 26506 Compulsory SOFTWARE PROJECT MANAGEMENT Saturday 07/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

4 26507 Compulsory BUSINESS ANALYTICS Sunday 08/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

5 26510 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-II:KNOWLEDGE 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 14/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

6 26509 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-II:HADOOP Saturday 14/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

7 26508 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-II:INFORMATION SECURITY 
ADMINISTRATION Saturday 14/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13075

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 18



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2568 ) B.C.A. Sem-ICourse Part 
Course ( 13099 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS - 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 27461 Compulsory FUNDAMENTALS OF INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY Saturday 10/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

2 27462 Compulsory C PROGRAMMING Sunday 11/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

3 27463 Compulsory ORGANIZATION OF IT BUSINESS Saturday 17/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

4 27464 Compulsory DISCRETE MATHEMATICS Sunday 18/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13099

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2569 ) B.C.A. Sem-IICourse Part 
Course ( 13099 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS - 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 27469 Compulsory WEB DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGY Saturday 10/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

2 27470 Compulsory DBMS-I Sunday 11/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

3 27471 Compulsory DATA STRUCTURES USING C Saturday 17/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

4 27472 Compulsory FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Sunday 18/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13099

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 19



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2570 ) B.C.A. Sem-IIICourse Part 
Course ( 13099 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS - 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 27477 Compulsory OPERATING SYSTEMS Saturday 10/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 27478 Compulsory SOFTWARE ENGINEERING Sunday 11/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 27479 Compulsory JAVA PROGRAMMING Saturday 17/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 27480 Compulsory STATISTICS Sunday 18/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13099

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2571 ) B.C.A. Sem-IVCourse Part 
Course ( 13099 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS - 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 27485 Compulsory COMPUTER NETWORKS Saturday 10/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 27486 Compulsory ADVANCED JAVA Sunday 11/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 27487 Compulsory ADVANCED HTML WITH JAVA SCRIPT & 
CSS Saturday 17/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

4 27488 Compulsory OPTIMIZATION TECHNIQUES Sunday 18/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13099

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 20



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2572 ) B.C.A. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13099 ) BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (CBCS - 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 27493 Compulsory BASIC PYTHON PROGRAMMING Saturday 24/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 27494 Compulsory DOT NET PROGRAMMING USING C# Sunday 25/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 27495 Compulsory ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 27496 Optional 1 DATA ANALYSIS USING EXCEL Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

5 27499 Optional 1 E-COMMERCE Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

6 27498 Optional 1 STATISTICAL PROGRAMMING USING R Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

7 27497 Optional 1 INFORMATION SECURITY CONCEPTS Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13099

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2576 ) M.C.A. Sem-ICourse Part 
Course ( 13100 ) MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS(CBCS - 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 27530 Compulsory APPLIED DATABASE MANAGEMENT 
SYSTEMS Saturday 10/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

2 27531 Compulsory COMPUTER NETWORKS Sunday 11/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

3 27532 Compulsory JAVA PROGRAMMING Saturday 17/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

4 27533 Compulsory COMPUTATIONAL STATISTICS Sunday 18/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

5 27534 Compulsory MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS & 
APPLICATIONS Saturday 24/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13100

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 21



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2577 ) M.C.A. Sem-IICourse Part 
Course ( 13100 ) MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS(CBCS - 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 27540 Compulsory OBJECT ORIENTED SOFTWARE 
ENGINEERING Saturday 10/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

2 27541 Compulsory CLOUD COMPUTING CONCEPTS Sunday 11/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

3 27542 Compulsory DATA STRUCTURES USING PYTHON Saturday 17/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

4 27543 Compulsory DATA WAREHOUSING & DATA MINING Sunday 18/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13100

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2578 ) M.C.A. Sem-IIICourse Part 
Course ( 13100 ) MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS(CBCS - 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 27550 Compulsory SOFTWARE DESIGN PATTERNS Saturday 10/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 27551 Compulsory ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE Sunday 11/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 27552 Compulsory INFORMATION SECURITY Saturday 17/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13100

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 22



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2603 ) M.B.A. Sem-ICourse Part 
Course ( 13106 ) MASTER OF  BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS  2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 27991 Compulsory MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS & 
APPLICATIONS Saturday 31/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

2 27992 Compulsory MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS Sunday 01/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

3 27993 Compulsory FINANCIAL & MANAGEMENT 
ACCOUNTING Saturday 07/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

4 27994 Compulsory ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR Sunday 08/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

5 27995 Compulsory STATISTICAL TECHNIQUES Saturday 14/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

6 27996 Compulsory BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT Saturday 21/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

7 27997 Compulsory BUSINESS COMMUNICATION Sunday 22/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13106

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2604 ) M.B.A. Sem-IICourse Part 
Course ( 13106 ) MASTER OF  BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS  2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 28004 Compulsory MARKETING MANAGEMENT Saturday 31/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

2 28005 Compulsory FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT Sunday 01/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

3 28006 Compulsory HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Saturday 07/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

4 28007 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS Sunday 08/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

5 28008 Compulsory PRODUCTION & OPERATIONS 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 14/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

6 28009 Compulsory RESEARCH METHODOLOGY Saturday 21/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

7 28010 Compulsory OPERATIONS RESEARCH FOR 
MANAGERS Sunday 22/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13106

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 23



( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2605 ) M.B.A. Sem-IIICourse Part 
Course ( 13106 ) MASTER OF  BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS  2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 28017 Compulsory STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT Saturday 31/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 28018 Compulsory LEGAL ASPECTS OF BUSINESS Sunday 01/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 28019 Compulsory INNOVATION, DESIGN THINKING & 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP MANAGEMENT Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 28020 Compulsory CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR Sunday 08/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

5 28021 Compulsory SERVICES MARKETING Saturday 14/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

6 28022 Compulsory REGULATORY ASPECTS OF 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS Saturday 21/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

7 28023 Compulsory EXPORT IMPORT POLICIES, 
PROCEDURES & DOCUMENTATION Sunday 22/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

8 28025 Compulsory MANAGEMENT OF FINANCIAL 
SERVICES Saturday 28/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

9 28024 Compulsory INVESTMENT ANALYSIS & PORTFOLIO 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 28/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

10 28027 Compulsory BUSINESS PROCESS RE-
ENGINEERING Sunday 01/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

11 28026 Compulsory QUALITY MANAGEMENT Sunday 01/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

12 28029 Compulsory LABOUR LAWS-I Saturday 07/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

13 28028 Compulsory HUMAN RESOURCE PLANNING & 
DEVELOPMENT Saturday 07/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

14 28031 Compulsory INFORMATION SYSTEMS SECURITY & 
AUDIT Sunday 08/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

15 28030 Compulsory SYSTEM ANALYSIS & DESIGN Sunday 08/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

16 28033 Compulsory SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT IN 
AGRIBUSINESS Saturday 14/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

17 28032 Compulsory RURAL MARKETING Saturday 14/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

18 28035 Compulsory RETAIL MANAGEMENT & 
FRANCHISING Sunday 15/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

19 28034 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO RETAILING Sunday 15/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

20 28037 Compulsory SOFTWARE PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
TOOLS Sunday 22/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

21 28036 Compulsory PROJECT RISK MANAGEMENT Sunday 22/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

22 28038 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 
ANALYTICS & DATA MINING Saturday 28/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13106

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 24



23 28039 Compulsory BUSINESS STATISTICS & ANALYTICS Saturday 28/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

24 28041 Compulsory EVENT RISK MANAGEMENT Sunday 29/03/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

25 28040 Compulsory EVENT MARKETING Sunday 29/03/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

26 28043 Compulsory TOUR OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT Saturday 04/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

27 28042 Compulsory FOOD SERVICE OPERATION Saturday 04/04/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

28 28045 Compulsory BASICS OF SPORTS MEDICINE & 
NUTRITION Sunday 05/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

29 28044 Compulsory SPORTS MARKETING Sunday 05/04/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

30 28047 Compulsory CONTRACT & CLAIMS MANAGEMENT Saturday 11/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

31 28046 Compulsory INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 11/04/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2606 ) M.B.A. Sem-IVCourse Part 
Course ( 13106 ) MASTER OF  BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS  2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 28054 Compulsory PROJECT MANAGEMENT Saturday 31/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 28055 Compulsory SALES & DISTRIBUTION 
MANAGEMENT & B2B Sunday 01/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 28056 Compulsory INTEGRATED MARKETING 
COMMUNICATIONS Saturday 07/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

4 28057 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL MARKETING Sunday 08/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

5 28058 Compulsory GLOBAL BUSINESS STRATEGIES Saturday 14/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

6 28059 Compulsory CORPORATE FINANCE Saturday 21/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

7 28060 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 22/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

8 28062 Compulsory WORLD CLASS MANUFACTURING 
PRACTICES Saturday 28/02/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13106

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

7/7/2025 4:27:00 25



9 28061 Compulsory LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 28/02/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

10 28064 Compulsory COMPETENCY MAPPING & 
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT Sunday 01/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

11 28063 Compulsory COMPENSATION & BENEFITS 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 01/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

12 28066 Compulsory ENTERPRISE BUSINESS 
APPLICATIONS Saturday 07/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

13 28065 Compulsory RDBMS WITH ORACLE Saturday 07/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

14 28068 Compulsory COOPERATIVES MANAGEMENT Sunday 08/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

15 28067 Compulsory USE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
IN AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT Sunday 08/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

16 28070 Compulsory SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT IN 
RETAILING Saturday 14/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

17 28069 Compulsory MERCHANDISING, DISPLAY & 
ADVERTISING Saturday 14/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

18 28072 Compulsory SOCIAL COST & BENEFIT ANALYSIS 
OF PROJECT Sunday 15/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

19 28071 Compulsory MANAGING LARGE PROJECTS Sunday 15/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

20 28074 Compulsory APPLIED DATA VISUALIZATION FOR 
BUSINESS DECISIONS Sunday 22/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

21 28073 Compulsory DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION OF 
BUSINESS Sunday 22/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

22 28076 Compulsory HUMAN RESOURCES IN EVENT 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 28/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

23 28075 Compulsory CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP IN EVENT 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 28/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

24 28078 Compulsory ACCOMMODATION OPERATIONS 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 29/03/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

25 28077 Compulsory HOSPITALITY MARKETING 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 29/03/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

26 28080 Compulsory MANAGING SPORTS ORGANIZATION Saturday 04/04/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

27 28079 Compulsory SPORTS SPONSORSHIPS Saturday 04/04/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

28 28082 Compulsory
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT 
FORMULATION, ASSESSMENT & 
APPRAISAL

Sunday 05/04/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

29 28081 Compulsory HEALTH, SAFETY & ENVIRONMENTAL 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 05/04/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM
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( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2607 ) B.B.A. Sem-ICourse Part 
Course ( 13107 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS- 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 28097 Compulsory PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT Saturday 10/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

2 28098 Compulsory LANGUAGE-I Sunday 11/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

3 28099 Compulsory MICRO ECONOMICS Saturday 17/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

4 28100 Compulsory BUSINESS ACCOUNTING Sunday 18/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

5 28101 Compulsory FOUNDATION OF MATHEMATICS Saturday 24/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13107

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2608 ) B.B.A. Sem-IICourse Part 
Course ( 13107 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS- 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 28107 Compulsory BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT Saturday 10/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

2 28108 Compulsory BUSINESS COMMUNICATION Sunday 11/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

3 28109 Compulsory MACRO ECONOMICS Saturday 17/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

4 28110 Compulsory COST ACCOUNTING Sunday 18/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

5 28111 Compulsory BUSINESS STATISTICS Saturday 24/01/2026 11:00 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13107

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:
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( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2609 ) B.B.A. Sem-IIICourse Part 
Course ( 13107 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS- 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 28117 Compulsory MARKETING MANAGEMENT Saturday 10/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

2 28118 Compulsory ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR Sunday 11/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

3 28119 Compulsory PRODUCTION & INVENTORY 
MANAGEMENT Saturday 17/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

4 28120 Compulsory HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Sunday 18/01/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13107

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2610 ) B.B.A. Sem-IVCourse Part 
Course ( 13107 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS- 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 28127 Compulsory INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS Saturday 10/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

2 28128 Compulsory DESIGN THINKING & INNOVATION 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 11/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

3 28129 Compulsory RESEARCH METHODOLOGY Saturday 17/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

4 28130 Compulsory CORPORATE LAW Sunday 18/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

5 28131 Compulsory FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT Saturday 24/01/2026 05:00 PM 07:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13107

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:
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( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2611 ) B.B.A. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13107 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS- 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 28137 Compulsory STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

2 28138 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS 
RESEARCH Saturday 31/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

3 28139 Compulsory ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES & 
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT Sunday 01/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

4 28142 Compulsory REGULATORY ASPECTS OF 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

5 28140 Compulsory CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR Saturday 07/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

6 28146 Compulsory QUALITY MANAGEMENT Sunday 08/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

7 28144 Compulsory INVESTMENT ANALYSIS & PORTFOLIO 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 08/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

8 28150 Compulsory SYSTEM ANALYSIS & DESIGN Saturday 14/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

9 28148 Compulsory TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT Saturday 14/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

10 28154 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO RETAILING Saturday 21/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

11 28152 Compulsory RURAL MARKETING Saturday 21/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

12 28158 Compulsory BUSINESS ANALYTICS FOR 
MANAGERS Sunday 22/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

13 28156 Compulsory PROJECT RISK MANAGEMENT Sunday 22/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

14 28162 Compulsory FOOD SERVICE OPERATION Saturday 28/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

15 28160 Compulsory EVENT MARKETING Saturday 28/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13107

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:
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( 45 ) SCHOOL OF ONLINE EDUCATION, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2611 ) B.B.A. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13107 ) BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (CBCS- 2023)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 28137 Compulsory STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT Sunday 25/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

2 28138 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS 
RESEARCH Saturday 31/01/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

3 28139 Compulsory ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES & 
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT Sunday 01/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

4 28142 Compulsory REGULATORY ASPECTS OF 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS Saturday 07/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

5 28140 Compulsory CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR Saturday 07/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

6 28146 Compulsory QUALITY MANAGEMENT Sunday 08/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

7 28144 Compulsory INVESTMENT ANALYSIS & PORTFOLIO 
MANAGEMENT Sunday 08/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

8 28150 Compulsory SYSTEM ANALYSIS & DESIGN Saturday 14/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

9 28148 Compulsory TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT Saturday 14/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

10 28154 Compulsory INTRODUCTION TO RETAILING Saturday 21/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

11 28152 Compulsory RURAL MARKETING Saturday 21/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

12 28158 Compulsory BUSINESS ANALYTICS FOR 
MANAGERS Sunday 22/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

13 28156 Compulsory PROJECT RISK MANAGEMENT Sunday 22/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

14 28162 Compulsory FOOD SERVICE OPERATION Saturday 28/02/2026 02:00 PM 04:00 PM

15 28160 Compulsory EVENT MARKETING Saturday 28/02/2026 08:00 AM 10:00 AM

( 1953 ) MARKETING MANAGEMENT + INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MANAGEMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 80 - 13107

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2025

:
:
:
:

Controller of Examinations
Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University, Pune

Pune  :  411 030
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